506161202 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6207938

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | QUITCLAIM DEED |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| TESH TESFAYE | 06/29/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SUITABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 921 E CHARLESTON ROAD | |
| City: | PALO ALTO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94303 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8781495 |
| Patent Number: | 8977287 |
| Patent Number: | 9008685 |
| Application Number: | 61479390 |
| Application Number: | 61479387 |
| Application Number: | 61479381 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)773-6177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-877-4883

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com ASCENDA LAW GROUP **Correspondent Name:** 333 W. SAN CARLOS ST. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5459-GEN |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TAREK N. FAHMI |
| SIGNATURE: | /Tarek N. Fahmi/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/20/2020 |

PATENT REEL: 053251 FRAME: 0521 506161202

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scannable Document on Jun 29, 2020 at 8_13_33 AM#page1.tif source=Scannable Document on Jun 29, 2020 at 8_13_33 AM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053251 FRAME: 0522

EXHIBIT A TO QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED

| THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this <u>29</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>20</u> by |
|--|
| Grantor: <u>Tesh Tesfaye</u> |
| whose residence is Woodside, CA MOUNTAIN VITY, CA |
| to: |
| Grantee: Suitable Technologies, Inc. |
| whose address is 921 E Charleston Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303 |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto Grantee forever, all of Grantor's right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the United States patent(s) and/or application(s) for United States patent(s) listed on exhibit A, and in and to said patent(s) and/or application(s) and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s); the same to be held by Grantee for Grantee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Grantee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Grantee if this Quitclaim Deed had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Grantee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this QUITCLAIM DEED have signed and sealed |
| these presents as of the day and year first above written. |
| Grantor: Tesh Vesfaye Grantee: Suitable Technologies, Inc. |
| Ву: |
| Name: |

REEL: 053251 FRAME: 0523

EXHIBIT A TO QUITCLAIM DEED

| Title | Patent Number | Issue Date |
|--|--------------------|-------------|
| Method and System for Indoor RF Mapping | 8,781,495 | 07/15/2014 |
| Method and System for Indoor RF Mapping | 8,977,287 | 03/10/2015 |
| Method and System for Indoor RF Mapping | 9,008,685 | 04/14/2015 |
| Title | Application Number | Filing Date |
| Method and System for Indoor RF Mapping | 61/479,390 | 04/26/2011 |
| Method and System for Indoor RF Mapping | 61/479,387 | 04/26/2011 |
| Method and System for Indoor RF Mapping | 61/479,381 | 04/26/2011 |

PATENT **2/2**REEL: 053251 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 07/20/2020